

**QUESTION NO 18**

**By Councillor McFarlane for answer  
by the Convener of the Transport and  
Environment Committee at a meeting  
of the Council on 22 June 2023**

**Question**           (1) To ask the convener why Euro 6 compliant diesel-fuelled cars are included in the parking diesel surcharge despite being fully LEZ compliant.

**Answer**            (1)

**Question**           (2)

**Answer**            (2)